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June 20, 2022

CALL NO. 304
CONTRACT ID NO. 222428
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Boone County, FDO5 008 3076 000-002
Letting June 23, 2022

(1) Revised - Special Note Page 11 of 56
(2) Revised - Summary Sheet Page 38 of 56
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Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director
Division of Construction Procurement

RM:ce
Enclosures
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BOONE COUNTY

FDO05 008 3076 000-002

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 6/20/2022

SPECIAL NOTES FOR COORDINATION OF WORK WITH ANOTHER PROJECT
FDO05 008 3076 000-002

Coordination of this project with the Widening of KY 3076 from MP 0.000 to MP 0.983 will be
required. Any work must be approved by the project engineer before proceeding.

INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A

Install Radar Presence Detector Type A shall consist of installation of a pole mounted radar presence
sensor, sensor mounting bracket, sensor cables, interface boxes, lead-in cable, connectors (furnished by
contractor), and controller interface assembly. Radar Presence Detector Type A bid item shall include all
labor required to provide a functional detection system. Radar Presence Detector Type A shall be
installed and wired in accordance withthe manufacturer’s instructions. After the detector is installed
and before the detector ispowered on, the contractor shall coordinate with District Traffic Division’s
representatives to schedule a time to perform the detector setup. The contractor shall double check to
verify that all wiring is correctly installed and connected before scheduling the setup work.
Representatives from KYTC and/or the manufacturer or salesrepresentative will assist with setup and
calibration. The contractor shall provide a bucket truck and operators at this time for final aiming of the
sensors. The contractor shall provide individuals capable of operating the setup software and learning
the setup process so that future installations may be completed without assistance from others.

Contract ID: 222428

Page 11 of 56



REVISED ADDENDUM #1 6/20/2022

Contract ID: 222428

BOONE COUNTY

Page 38 of 56

FDO05 008 3076 000-002

:S3LON
v 1v.10L

z GM S.Z-1 8 9L0E AN 5601

z 83 5271 8 9208 AX £86°0

HOV3
¥010313a JONISTH HVaAVY
S3ILON NOILOISYHILNI “LdIN
¢00-000 9.0€ 800 S044d

AYVINANS J012313d IONISIdd dvavy
A unon auoog




BOONE COUNTY
FDO05 008 3076 000-002

222428

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190

0195

BID CODE

00356
00388
02562
02650
02671
02676
02677
02775
03240
06510
06515
06568
06574
06576

24365EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
ARROW PANEL

BASE FAILURE REPAIR

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY

RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A
(ADDED 6-20-22)

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE

0210

02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

6/20/22

QUANTITY

6.00
735.00
190.00
1.00

2.00

1.00
735.00
2.00
175.00
14,320.00
14,320.00
115.00
8.00

3.00

4.00

QUANTITY
1.00

TON
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
LS
TON
EACH
SQYD
LF

LF

LF
EACH
EACH

EACH

LS
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