

Andy Beshear Governor Jim Gray Secretary

June 20, 2022

CALL NO. 304

CONTRACT ID NO. 222428

ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Boone County, FD05 008 3076 000-002

Letting June 23, 2022

(1) Revised - Special Note Page 11 of 56

- (2) Revised Summary Sheet Page 38 of 56
- (3) Revised Proposal Bid Items Page 56 of 56

Proposal revisions are available at $\frac{\text{http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-}}{\text{Procurement/.}}$

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.

Director

Division of Construction Procurement

Kachel Mille

RM:ce

Enclosures

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 6/20/2022 Contract ID: 222428

Page 11 of 56

SPECIAL NOTES FOR COORDINATION OF WORK WITH ANOTHER PROJECT FD05 008 3076 000-002

Coordination of this project with the Widening of KY 3076 from MP 0.000 to MP 0.983 will be required. Any work must be approved by the project engineer before proceeding.

INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A

Install Radar Presence Detector Type A shall consist of installation of a pole mounted radar presence sensor, sensor mounting bracket, sensor cables, interface boxes, lead-in cable, connectors (furnished by contractor), and controller interface assembly. Radar Presence Detector Type A bid item shall include all labor required to provide a functional detection system. Radar Presence Detector Type A shall be installed and wired in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions. After the detector is installed and before the detector is powered on, the contractor shall coordinate with District Traffic Division's representatives to schedule a time to perform the detector setup. The contractor shall double check to verify that all wiring is correctly installed and connected before scheduling the setup work. Representatives from KYTC and/or the manufacturer or sales representative will assist with setup and calibration. The contractor shall provide a bucket truck and operators at this time for final aiming of the sensors. The contractor shall provide individuals capable of operating the setup software and learning the setup process so that future installations may be completed without assistance from others.

Boone County
RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR SUMMARY FD05 008 3076 000-002

NOTES		
	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR	
INTERSECTION		

NOTES									
RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR EACH	2	2							4
INTERSECTION	KY 3076 & I-275 EB	KY 3076 & I-275 WB							
MPT.	0.983	1.095							TOTAL

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/20/22

Page 1 of 1

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	00356		ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK	6.00	TON		\$	
0020	00388		CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22	735.00	TON		\$	
0030	02562		TEMPORARY SIGNS	190.00	SQFT		\$	
0040	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LS		\$	
0050	02671		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	EACH		\$	
0060	02676		MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LS		\$	
0070	02677		ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	735.00	TON		\$	
0800	02775		ARROW PANEL	2.00	EACH		\$	
0090	03240		BASE FAILURE REPAIR	175.00	SQYD		\$	
0150	06510		PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	14,320.00	LF		\$	
0160	06515		PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN	14,320.00	LF		\$	
0170	06568		PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	115.00	LF		\$	
0180	06574		PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	8.00	EACH		\$	
0190	06576		PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY	3.00	EACH		\$	
0195	24365EC		RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A (ADDED 6-20-22)	4.00	EACH		\$	

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE	BID CODE	ALT DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC F	AMOUNT
0210	02569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$	